
 

 
 

 
 

BRODOGRADILIŠTE PUNAT d.o.o. 

 
PRICE LIST  

Price in EUR 
 

VAT (25%) included 
 

Price list valid from 01.07.2024. 
 

  
 

Address: 
BRODOGRADILIŠTE PUNAT d.o.o. 

Obala 5, HR-51521 PUNAT 
OIB 40743486752 

 
Tel. ++385 51 654 125 
Fax. ++385 51 654 192 

 
Internet: 

www.brodogradiliste-punat.hr 
e-mail: info@brodogradiliste-punat.hr 

 
 
 

Erste & Steiermärkische Bank d.d. 

IBAN:  HR8524020061100396277 
 

 Privredna banka Zagreb d.d. 

IBAN: HR6123400091117049773 
 

 
   

 
 

 

Commercial court Rijeka, MBS:040090135• Registered capital:  6.703.810,00 EUR 

Board Member - Manager: Mario Wagner  • Chairman of the Supervisory Board: Petar Žic  
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(A) TRAVEL-LIFT  100 t      TRAVEL – LIFT 540 t 
(vessels up to 50m lenght  and 6,50m beam)             (vessels up to 50m lenght  and 15,5m beam) 
       

Length over all 
[m] 

  

Beam 
max. 

[m] 

Lifting or 
lowering  

High 
pressure 

hull wash 

 
Length 
over 

all [m] 

  
Beam max. 

[m] 

Lifting or 
lowering  

High 
pressure 

hull wash 

Up to  6,99 2,49 80 34 
 Up to 

50,00 
15,50 On request 

7- 7,99 2,69 106 44 
 Dates for lifting/lowering the vessel with Travel-lift 

540t are agreed according to the offer 

8 - 8,99 2,99 127 51  

9 - 9,99 3,29 154 57  

g10 - 10,99 3,59 194 64  

11 - 11,99 3,89 243 72  

12 - 12,99 4,19 321 79  

13 - 13,99 4,49 389 87  

14 - 14,99 4,79 462 101  

15 - 15,99 5,09 547 117  

16 - 16,99 5,39 649 133  

17 - 17,99 5,69 763 150  

18 - 18,99 5,99 820 174  

19 - 19,99 6,00 880 204  

20 - 20,99 6,00 952 219  

21 - 21,99 6,00 1.026 232  

22 - 22,99 6,00 1.099 248  

23 - 23,99 6,30 1.206 262  

24 - 24,99 6,30 1.355 277  

25 - 29,99 6,50 

On request  

 

30 - 34,99 6,50  

35 - 39,99  6,50  

40 - 49,99 6,50  

 

NOTES: 
Travel lift 100t 

- Lifting  must be ordered at least 3 days in advance. 
- Lowering must be ordered at least 1 day in advance. 

- For services on Sundays or on holidays the price will be increased by 100% 
- For lifting, lowering and HP hull wash of catamarans the price will be increased by 50%  on the lenght price.  

Other 
- Lifting or lowering of jet ski and tender up to 4m. Price 28 EUR. Underwater hull wash Price 11 EUR. 
- Separate washing of the vessels propulsion will be cahrged in the amount  of 50 %   of the high presuure hull wash  

on the length price. 
- The service of mast lifting and lowering is not provided. 
- If the vessel exceeds the max. beam in regard with the LOA category, it will be automatically classified into the next 

category 
- One Evironmental tax of 2 EUR  per vessels length will be charged upon arrival to the service in the shipyard 

Brodogradiliste Punat. 
 
DISCOUNTS: 

- In the winter period from 01.10. to 28.02. the prices for lifting or lowering on Travel lift 100t  are reduced by 30% for 
holders of annual contracts with Marina Punat d.o.o.  Discounts do not add up.  
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(B) SERVICE BERTH RENTAL 
(Using the operative shipyard pier, during works)  

 

 

 
Length over 

all [m] 

  

Beam max. 
[m] 

Daily 

  

Up to 5,99 < 2,29 23 

6 - 6,99 2,49 25 

7 - 7,99 2,69 28 

8 - 8,99 2,99 30 

9 - 9,99 3,29 33 

10 - 10,99 3,59 37 

11 - 11,99 3,89 40 

12 - 12,99 4,19 44 

13 - 13,99 4,49 54 

14 - 14,99 4,79 58 

15 - 15,99 5,09 65 

16 - 16,99 5,39 70 

17 - 17,99 5,69 76 

18 - 18,99 5,99 83 

19 - 19,99 6,00 95 

20 - 20,99 6,00 108 

21 - 21,99 6,00 124 

22 - 22,99 6,00 134 

23 - 23,99 6,30 145 

24 - 24,99 6,30 160 

25 - 29,99 7,00 193 

30 - 34,99 8,00 229 

35 - 39,99 9,00 265 

40 - 49,99 9,00 301 

 
 

 
 
THE PRICE INCLUDES : 

Sea berth, consumption of water and electricity (max. 16 A), use of sanitary facilities, guarding and supervision. 
 

NOTES: 

- Prices are valid only for clients ordering work at the shipyard or for contracting shipyard partners (which 
have a work order open) 

- Prices are valid only during the works. Otherwise a surcharge of 100 % will be charged on the service 
berth. 

- Electricity for connectors over 16 A is to be paid upon consumption, 
- If the vessel exceeds the max. beam in regard with the LOA category, it will be automatically classified 

into the next category 

- For vessels with length over 50m and beam of 9,00 or more - price upon request 
- For catamarans daily berth prices will be increased by 50% 
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(C) SERVICE  LAND STORAGE (open area) 
 
TRAVEL-LIFT  100 t         TRAVEL – LIFT 540 t 
(vessels up to 50m lenght  and 6,50m beam)               (vessels up to 50m lenght  and 15,5m beam) 

 
 
 

Length 
over all 

[m] 

  
Beam 
max. 
[m] 

Monthly Daily 

 

Length over 

all [m] 

  

Beam 

max. 
[m] 

Monthly  Daily 

4 - 5,99 2,29 501 24  Up to 50,00 15,50 On request 

6 - 6,99 2,49 564 26 
 Service land storage will be agreed upon offer 

for vessels lifted by Travel lift 540 T 

7 - 7,99 2,69 626 29  

8 - 8,99 2,99 690 33  

9 - 9,99 3,29 813 40  

10 - 10,99 3,59 939 45  

11 - 11,99 3,89 1.065 52  

12 - 12,99 4,19 1.189 57  

13 - 13,99 4,49 1.315 62  

14 - 14,99 4,79 1.439 68  

15 - 15,99 5,09 1.612 77  

16 - 16,99 5,39 1.676 81  

17 - 17,99 5,69 1.740 84  

18 - 18,99 5,99 1.837 87  

19 - 19,99 6,00 1.901 90  

20 - 20,99 6,00 1.998 96  

21 - 21,99 6,00 2.158 102  

22 - 22,99 6,00 2.320 111  

23 - 23,99 6,30 2.481 118  

24 - 24,99 6,30 2.803 133  

25 - 29,99 7,00 3.383 161  

 

THE PRICE INCLUDES: 
Land storage, consumption of water and electricity (max. 16 A), use of sanitary facilities, guarding and 
supervision. Boat cradle included in the price. 

 
NOTES: 

- Vessels will be placed in the service area 

- Prices for catamarans on Travel lift 100t will be increased by 50% 
- Due to technical reasons personal boat cradles are not allowed (except trailers) 

- The Shipyard Punat determines the position of the ship and has the right to move it. 
- If the vessel exceeds the max. beam in regard with the LOA category, it will be automatically classified 

into the next category 
- Placement of trailers, masts and similar equipment is not allowed without approval of Shipyard 

Brodogradilište Punat d.o.o.  

- Personal containers or depositorys are not allowed. 
 

DISCOUNT: 
- 50 % on daily and monthly land storage in the period from 01.07.-28.02. for holders of annual 

contracts with Marina Punat d.o.o.  The discount will not be applied for land storage of vessels 

lifted by Travel 540T.  
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(D) LAND STORAGE - HALL 
 

Dužina preko 
svega [m] 

Širina 

max. 
[m]  

 

 
Open Hall 

Daily 

   

 

Closed Hall 
Daily  

4 - 5,99 2,29 35 45 

6 - 6,99 2,49 40 53 

7 - 7,99 2,69 45 60 

8 - 8,99 2,99 49 64 

9 - 9,99 3,29 55 71 

10 - 10,99 3,59 61 78 

11 - 11,99 3,89 64 83 

12 - 12,99 4,19 70 91 

13 - 13,99 4,49 77 102 

14 - 14,99 4,79 86 113 

15 - 15,99 5,09 98 129 

16 - 16,99 5,39 106 400 

17 - 17,99 5,69 115 400 

18 - 18,99 5,99 123 400 

19 - 19,99 6,00 133 400 

20 - 20,99 6,00 - 400 

21 - 21,99 6,00 - 400 

22 - 22,99 6,00 - 400 

23 - 23,99 6,30 - 400 

24 - 24,99 6,30 - 400 

 

 
 

 

 
THE PRICE INCLUDES: 
Land storage, consumption of water and electricity (max. 16 A), use of sanitary facilities, guarding and 
supervision, boat cradle. 

 
NOTES: 

- Prices are not valid for catamarans 

- Due to technical reasons personal cradles are not allowed (except trailers) 
- The closed hall is open during working days from 8:00-16:00 hours.  

- For ships over 16m that enter the closed hall by Travel lift, a single daily price is paid. 
- The single daily price is valid for 1 vessel. 

- Placement of trailers, masts and similar equipment is not allowed without approval of Shipyard 

Brodogradilište Punat d.o.o.  
- Personal containers or depositorys are not allowed. 
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(E) GENERAL SERVICES 
 

1. WORK  

Mechanic / electrician work 65 EUR/hour 

Mechanic / electrician work – outboard engines up to 15HP 40 EUR/hour 

Using the diagnostic tool 
Charged once no matter how many hours used 

100 EUR  

Plastic, Painter and Carpenter  work 45 EUR/hour 

     Antifouling renewal (without material) 
     First coat 

Second and each subsequent coating 

 
  7,0 EUR m2 

     5,0 EUR/m2 

Mariner assistance 40 EUR/hour 

Work outside regular working times / urgent intervention 
Urgent intervention is considered as service provided in the same 
day when ordered 

+100 % on hourly rate 

Work on Sundays and  holidays  +100 % on hourly rate 

2. ENERGETIC SUPPLY  

Electricity connection up of 16A 
Electricity consumption up of 16A 

50 EUR 
0,40 EUR/KWh 

3. USAGE OF EQUIPMENT, MACHINERY  

     Rent of Fork-lift (with driver ) 60 EUR/hour 

     Rent of Manitou 675 MVT machine (with driver ) 80 EUR/hour 

     Rent of towing boat „Junak“ (with crew) 110 EUR/hour 

     Raft usage 
25 EUR/hour 

130 EUR/day 

     Boat land transport 
on cradles: 65 EUR 

 on blocks: 140 EUR 

     Towing of the vessel inside the marina and shipyard for  

     service purposes, vessels up to: 
 

                                     < 15 m 90 EUR 

                                             15-20 m 170 EUR 

                                      > 20 m 230 EUR 

4. OTHERS  

Garbage disposal 5m3 300 EUR 

Draining of the black water tank (fecal waters) up to 5m3 200 EUR/draining 

Disposal of oil and wasted water  

(pumping and removal upon working hours)  
0,25 EUR/liter 
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(F) SPECIAL SERVICES –  PACKAGES 
     Yacht service            
 
 
Summer Complete  
Save up to 15% on the total service price compared to the individual prices of the same services. 

Complete preparation of the underwater part of the boat 
Complete preparation of the engines / propulsion 
Crane services 

 
Advantages: 

New service technician works -10% in the current year / Additional crane services in the current year -10% / 
Use of diagnostic tools at malfunctions – free of charge / Discounts on winter maintenance: Winter Ready: -10%; 
Battery Care -15%; Winter Maintenance -15%. 

 
 

Summer Safety 
Save 5% on the total service price compared to the 
individual prices of the same services. 
Complete preparation of the engines / propulsion 
Crane services 
Advantages: 

Discounts for winter maintenance: Winter Ready: -5% 

Battery Care: -10%; Winter Maintenance: -10%. 

 

 Summer Basic 
Save 5% on the total service price compared to the 
individual prices of the same services. 
Complete preparation of the underwater part of the boat 

Crane services 
Advantages: 

Discounts for winter maintenance: Winter Ready: -5% 

Battery Care: -10%; Winter Maintenance: -10%. 
 

 

 

Storage on land free of charge for the duration of the works 

 
 
 

Winter  Maintenance  
For boats in the sea. Contracted on a monthly basis. 

Starting of engines / generators once per month 

Bilge check 
Opening and closing of valves 

 
Price: 

For boats LOA     <10 m:   50 € monthly  

For boats LOA 10– 15 m: 100 € monthly    
For boats LOA 15–20 m:  150 € monthly  

 
 
Winter  Ready 
For boats on land. 
Engine conservation 

 

 Battery  Care 
Contracted on a monthly basis. 

Battery charging once a month 
Price: 
In the yacht service, monthly: 8€  / battery  (assembly and 
disassembly not  included in price). 
On board, 10€ / battery. 

 

 
All WINTER packages can be contracted in the period from October 1st until April 1st of the following year 
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INFRASTRUCTURE USAGE BY SUBCONTRACTORS:  

In Brodogradilište Punat d.o.o. it is not allowed to perform any kind of works without work permission. Work 

permission can be obtained on the Yacht Service reception desk, with the previously announcement and 
verification and is valid only in period for which is issued. The basis for payment of such permission is usage of 

infrastructure Brodogradilište Punat, which include:  
- Entry and exit permission, during the time of work permit validity 

- Connection and consumption of electricity up to 16 A and water 

- Usage of plateau and piers for boat access 
- Disposal of technologic and domestic waste (cleaning of the work area not included!) 

- Usage of sanitary facilities 
 

Preconditions for acquiring work permission are: 
a) Request with the name of the vessel, a detailed description of the work to be performed and the period  

 service performance. 

b) Power of attorney of the vessel owner in written form, in which the subcontractor is allowed to carry out   
   work on the owner's vessel. 

c) Certificate of company or trade registration with a list of registered activities 
d) Business liability insurance policy. 

e) List of employees who will perform the work and copies of identity cards. 

 
 

The request for the issuance of a Daily Permit for the use of the infrastructure must be submitted in writing at 
least 3 days in advance. The request is sent to the e-mail address yacht-service@marina-punat.hr. The Shipyard 

Punat reserves the discretionary right to accept or reject requests. The cooperative guarantees the work and 
safety of its workers. He may not perform services for which he has not received a work permit. 

 

Infrastructure usage permission (for all kind of works)     100 EUR /person/day 

        Regulation for establishing a subcontracting relation is valid. 

GENERAL NOTES: 

For services that are not quoted in this Price list, please contact Brodogradilište Punat d.o.o. 

By renting a daily moorage, the berth should be left by 2 p.m. on the last paid day.  

The owner of the vessel should supply the ropes from boat to the anchor and from boat to the pier. 
 

Please keep the work area clean while carrying out repair-works and clean it completely before leaving. If the work 
area is not cleaned, 200 EUR will be charged for cleaning of the work area. In the case of environmental pollution, 

all incurred remediation costs will be charged to the person/company that caused the damage. 
 

Length over all and width over all is taken into consideration. Tender of the vessel is a vessel with length over all 

up to 4 meters.  
 

All clients of Brodogradilište Punat d.o.o. are kindly asked to abide the Rules of the harbour, Trading 
conditions of Brodogradilište Punat d.o.o. and Regulation for establishing a subcontracting relation. 

 

Works in Shipyard Punat are allowed only to the boat owners or their registered crew and registered 
subcontractors. Registered subcontractors are companies which have an authorisation and permission to work in 

the Shipyard Brodogradilište Punat d.o.o. 
 

All work is strictly prohibited in which there is an increased risk of damage to neighboring vessels and/or property 

of the Shipyard and/or property of third parties: washing with a VT pump, varnishing with a compressor (applying 
paint with a syringe), sanding, welding, etc. without the prior consent of the Shipyard and protection measures 

taken; All work on systems or parts (equipment) of the fuel or gas system, as well as manipulation (filling, 
pumping, transferring, etc.) with fuel or gas is strictly prohibited, except for companies that are registered for the 

operation/servicing of said systems/parts of the system and which they have concluded a subcontracting 
relationship with the Shipyard or perform work at the invitation of the Shipyard. For grinding the hull or other 

surfaces of the vessel, it is necessary to use tools with a vacuum cleaner. 

 
Starting with application of this price list, the former price list is no longer valid. 
The ordering party is taking possession of charge duty. Rented assets and equipment are used at own responsibility.  
Right of changes and printing errors reserved. 


